#### 61995 59246 5965is <sup>98</sup> JUL 10 P3:25

## RECORDATION REQUESTED BY:

Pacific Continental Eank P.O. Box 10727 Eugene, OR 97440

Vol\_198\_Page\_18976 -4 P3:35 Vol. <u>M98</u> Page 20066 Vol.m98 Page 24656

## WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

Pacific Continental Bunk P.O. Box 10727 Eugene, OR 97440

## SEND TAX NOTICES TO:

Pacific Petroleum	Company, Inc.	dba:	American
32910 VanDuyn Rd. Eugene, OR 97408			

II NN 8

15'

P3:40

SPACE ABOVE THIS LINE IS FOR RECORDER'S USE ONLY

# MODIFICATION OF DEED OF TRUST

THIS MODIFICATION OF DEED OF TRUST IS DATED JUNE 1, 1998, BETWEEN Oregon Pacific Petroleum Company, Inc. dba: American Pacific Petroleum (referred to below as "Granter"), whose address is 32910 VanDuyn Rd., Eugene, OR 97408; and Pacific Continental Bank (referred to below to "Londor"), whose address is 32910 VanDuyn Rd., Eugene, OR 97408; and Pacific Continental Bank (referred

98

1

DEFED OF TRUST. Granter and Lender have entered into a Deed of Trust dated June 1, 1397 (the "Deed of Trust") recorded in Klamath County, State

Recorded July 11, 1997 as Volume M97, on Page 21847, in Official Records of Klamath County, State of Oregon.

REAL PROPERTY DESCRIPTION. The Deed of Trust covers the following described real property (the "Real Property") recorded in Klamath County,

The Real Property or its address is commonly known as Hwy 97, Chemulit, CR 97731.

BITC # 982/49

MODIFICATION. Grantor and Lender hereby modify the Deed of Trust as follows:

Extend maturity clate from June 1, 1998 to June 1, 1999.

DEFINITIONS: The following word(s) shall have the following meaning(s) when used in this Deed of Trust.

NOTE: The word "Note" now means the Promissory Note dated June 1, 1998 in the original amount of \$700,000.00 from Oregon Pacific Petroleum Company, Inc. dba: American Pacific Petroleum to Lender, together with all renewals, extensions, modifications, refinancings, conscillations, and substitutions for the note or credit agreement. This note is given in substitution for the Promissory Note dated June 1,

CONTINUING VALIDITY. Except as expressly modified above, the terms of the original Deed of Trust shall remain unchanged and in full force and effect. Consent by Lender to this Modification does not waive Lender's right to require strict performance of the Deed of Trust as changed above nor obligate Lender to make any future modifications. Nothing in this Modification shall constitute a satisfaction of the promissory note or other credit

obligate Lender to make any future modifications. Nothing in this Modification shall constitute a satisfaction of the promissory note or other credit agreement secured by the Deed of Trust (the "Note"). It is the intention of Lender to retain as liable all parties to the Deed of Trust and all parties, makers and endorsers to the Note, including accommodation parties, unless a party is expressly released by Lender in writing. Any maker or endorser, including accommodation makers, shall not be released by virtue of this Modification. If any parson who signed the original Deed of Trust does not size this Modification, then all portions signing below acknowledge that this Modification is given constitutionally, based on the representation to Lender sign this Modification, then all persons signing below acknowledge that this Modification is given conditionally, based on the representation to Lender sign in a mounication, then an persons signing below auknowinger that this mounication is given conditionally, based on the representation to Lender that the non-signing person consents to the changes and provisions of this Modification or otherwise will not be released by it. This waiver applies not only to any initial extension or modification but also to all such subsequent actions.

THIS INSTRUMENT BEING RE-RECORDED TO CORRECT THE LEGAL DESCRIPTION

This instrument is being recorded as the ascommodation only, and has not been examined as to validity, sufficiency or effect it may have upon the herein described property. This courtery recording has been requested of ABPEN TITLE & ESCROVI, INC.

THIS INSTRUMENT IS BEING RE-RECORDED TO CORRECT THE LENDER SIGNATURE

06–01–1998 Loan No 20784	(C	$\begin{array}{c} \text{OF DEED OF TRUST}\\ \begin{array}{c} \text{OF DEED OF TRUST}\\ \text{ontinued} \end{array} \end{array} \xrightarrow{24657}$
GRANTOR AGREES TO IT	S TERMS.	ROVISIONS OF THIS MODIFICATION OF DEED OF TRUST, AND EACH
Deegon Pacific Percolerum	Company, Inc. dba: American Pacific Pet	By: James S. Anderson, Vr., Secretary
I.ENDER: Pacific Continental Bank		canes s. sublishing in, secretary
By: Laund F Authorized Officer	ba	
	CORPORATE A	CKNOWLEDGMENT
STATE OF 67/L	lgan )ss	OFFICIAL SEAL DAVID L. JGHFISON NOTARY PUBLIC - OREGON COMMISSION NO. 051003 HY COMMISSION EXPIRES FEBRUARY 13, 2000
corporation, by authority of i	egen Pacific Petroleum Company, Inc. di uled the Modification of Deed of Trust and a	before me, the undersigned Notary Public, personally appeared John A. ba: American Pacific Petroleum, and known to me to be an authorized agent acknowledged the Modification to be the free and voluntary act and deed of the ectors, for the uses: and purposes therein mentioned, and on oath stated that he a Modification on behalf of the corporation.
Ely Laurel A Notary Public in and for the	Hole of Onegon	Residing at <u>Eugen</u> , OR - My commission expires <u>2 · 1 3 - 2000</u>
	CORPORATE A	CKNOWLEDGMENT
STATE OF OHLETU	) ) SS	OFFICIAL SEAL DAVID L. JOHNSON
COUNTY OF MARA		NOTARY PUBLIC - OREGON COMMISSION NO. 051003 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES FEBRUARY 13, 2000
agent of the corporation the	executed the Modification of Deed of Trust	before me, the undersigned Notary Public, personally appeared James S. c. dba: American Pacific Petroleum, and known to me to be an authorized and acknowledged the Modification to be the free and voluntary act and deed I of directors, for the uses and purposes therein mentioned, and on oath stated led the Modification on behalf of the corporation.
y David of	10000	Residing at Europey CM.
Notary Public In and forume	State of One gue	My commission expires 3 - 2000
	방문 이 가지 않았다. 걸었는 가슴을 받았는 것이 가지?	
		에는 가 되어 있다. 이상은 전에 가지 않는 것이 가지 않는 것이다. 같은 것은 것은 것은 것은 것은 것이 같은 것이 가지 않는 것이다. 것은 것은 것은 것이다. 것은 것은 것은 것은 것은 것이 있다. 것은 것은 것은 것은 것은 것은 것이 있다. 것은 것은 것은 것은 가 같은 것은

20068 06-01-1998 MODIFICATION OF DEED OF TRUST Loan No 20784 18978 Page 3 (Continued) 24 658 LENDER ACKNOWLEDGIVIENT STATE OF on OFFICIAL SEAL KATHERINE S BARNES ) \$\$ COUNTY OF NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON COMMISSION NO. 308551 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JAN. 20, 2002 **Residing at** Notary Public in and for the State of 04 My commission expires LASER PRO, Reg. U.S. Pat. & T.M. Off., Ver. 3.24 (c) 1993 CFI PrdSaviciss, Inc. All rights reserved. [OR-G202 20784C.[.N]

#### EXHIBIT "A"

Beginning at a point on the North line of "E" Street in Oregon Trunk Addition to the City of Redmond, Deschutes County, Oregon, which point is 697.825 feat East of the intersection of the North line of "E" Street with the West line of Section 15, Township 15 South, Range 13, East of the Willamette Meridian; thence North on a line at right angles to the North line of "E" Street, a distance of 295.6 feet; thence East on a line parallel to the North line of "E" Street, a distance of 125 feet; thence South on a line at right angles to the North line of "E" Street; thence West along the North line of "E" Street, a distance of 125 feet to the point of beginning, all in and in according to the official map and plat of said Addition now on file in the Office of the County Clerk of said County and State.

1111/20

20069

18979

24659

## STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH : ss.

of June	AspenAspenA.D., 1998at ofMortg		<u>F.M., and duly recorded</u> on Fage 18976	4th day day,
FEE \$25.00	INDEXED	DARD OF COMPANY By	Retain Recol	County Clerk
<ul> <li>A second s</li></ul>				
	ORL	ON ALINFOO HANNING		

## 20070

This Exhibit "A" is an attachment to that Modification of Deed of Trust dated June 1, 1998. The Real Property or its address is commonly known as Hwy 97, Chemult, OR 97731

24660

### EXHIBIT "A"

Parcel I:

Lots 1 through 11, inclusive, Block 6 of NORTH CHEMULT, according to the official plat thereof on file in the offices of the County Clerk of Klamath County, Oregon.

Parcel II:

Lots 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 7, 8, 9, 10, 11 and 12 in Block 2, NORTH CHEMULT, according to the official plat thereof on file in the office of the County Clerk of Klamath County,

### STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH : ss.

Filed for record at request of ASPEN TITLE	
of JUNE A.D., 19 98 at 3:40 o'clock P M and dub constant state : kora	day
of MORTGAGES on Page 202)66	
FEE \$25.00 By DALLY Sector County Cliffe	deres
INDEXED	<u>and</u>
D	

### STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH : 55.

Filed for record	at request of	Aspen Title	& Fectow	the	10+5	dou
of1	ulyA.D., 19	at3:25	O'clock M., and c	luly recorded in V	ol. <u>M98</u>	day
	of	Mortgages		4656		
FEE \$25.0			Bernet	tha.G. Letsch, Co	unty Clerk	
FEE \$25.0	00		By Oracle	me Mu	lendore	
			동안, 걸릴 것은 너 없을 것.			